

November 13, 2015

Delivered via EMAIL and RESS

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli;

Re: EB-2015-0271

Woodstock Hydro Services Inc.

2016 Electricity Distribution Rate Application

Residential Rate Design Change

Affidavit

In accordance with the November 10, 2015 Ontario Energy Boards' Letter of Direction to Woodstock Hydro Services Inc. for the above noted proceeding, we hereby file an affidavit proving completion of the matters in paragraphs 1 and 3 of the Letter of Direction. Paragraph 2 is not applicable as Woodstock Hydro is not a Host Distributor.

Yours truly,

original signed by

Patricia Eitel CPA, CGA, P.Mgr Manager of Accounting and Regulatory Affairs Woodstock Hydro Services Inc.

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 15 (Schedule B) as amended;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Woodstock Hydro Services Inc. for an Order or Orders approving or fixing just and reasonable distribution rates and other charges, to be effective January 1, 2016.

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Patricia Eitel, of the City of Cambridge, in the Province of Ontario, make oath and say as follows:
 - 1. I am employed as Manager, Accounting and Regulatory Affairs at Woodstock Hydro Services Inc.
 - 2. In accordance with paragraph 1 of the Board's EB-2015-0271 Letter of Direction dated November 10, 2015, a copy of the Notice of Application, the application, and the evidence was published to the Woodstock Hydro Services Inc. website on November 11, 2015.
 - 3. Further, in accordance with paragraph 1 of the Board's EB-2015-0271 Letter of Direction dated November 10, 2015, a copy of the Notice of Application, the application, and the evidence was sent to all intervenors of record in Woodstock Hydro Services Inc.'s previous cost of service rate proceeding EB-2010-0145 on November 10, 2015.
 - 4. In accordance with paragraph 3 of the Board's EB-2015-0271 Letter of Direction dated November 10, 2015, Woodstock Hydro Services Inc. has made a copy of the Notice, the application, and the evidence available for public review at the Woodstock Hydro Services Inc. office and placed in a prominent place on Woodstock Hydro Services, website.
 - 5. I make this Affidavit in good faith and for no improper purpose.

Sworn before me at the City of Woodstock, in the County of Oxford this 12th day of November, 2015

Commissioner of Oaths

Derek Truelove Nesbi H Coulter, LA Patricia Eitel